
11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017
11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

75.00

150.00

50.00
50.00

150.00

150.00

50.00

50.00

100.00

300.00

100.00

Page 1 of 1

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

11/1/2017 - 11/30/2017

TC12182001
Clark

New Cloud LLC 1765 E 10th Street Suite D
Jeffersonville IN  47130

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC03423002
Clinton KORK & KEG LIQUORS

John F Cunnungham & Associates Inc 1957 E Wabash
Frankfort IN  46041

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC02265007
Delaware Low Bobs Discount Tobacco # 33

Letraa Inc 1709 E Main
Muncie IN  47303

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sign FormatDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

18 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

TC11998001
Knox

Sodhis Blue Jay Jct 15209 N SR 67 & 59
Sandborn IN  47578

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC02838001
Lake Grant Mobile

WYS Grant Mobile Inc 2081 Grant St
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC11712001
St. Joseph

A-1 Sofimart Incorporated 715 E Mishawaka Ave
Mishawaka IN  46545

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC12632001
Vanderburgh La Preferida LLC

La Preferida LLC 819 S Green River Rd
Evansville IN  47715

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

TC11731001
Vigo

iVape eCigs 1703 South 7th Street
Terre Haute IN  47802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.7.6.3(B)VIOLATION: Fine:E-Liquid Received From Non-PermitDESCRIPTION:


