ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 11/1/2017 - 11/30/2017

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12182001 Clark	NAME:	New Cloud LLC		1765 E 10th Street Suite D Jeffersonville IN 47130		
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	75.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03423002 Clinton	NAME:	John F Cunnungham & Associates Inc KORK & KEG LIQUORS		1957 E Wabash Frankfort IN 46041		
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02265007 Delaware	NAME:	Letraa Inc Low Bobs Discount Tobac	cco # 33	1709 E Main Muncie IN 473	03	
11/27/2017 11/27/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(0 35.46.1.11.7	<i>'</i>	Tobacco Retail Sign Forma Failure to post proper signa 18 to enter		Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11998001 Knox	NAME:	Sodhis Blue Jay Jct		15209 N SR 67 Sandborn IN 4		
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02838001 Lake	NAME:	WYS Grant Mobile Inc Grant Mobile		2081 Grant St Gary IN 46404		
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unc packages)	ppened	Fine:	150.00
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(D) DESCRIPTION:				Fine:	50.00
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) DESCRIPTION:				Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11712001 St. Joseph	NAME:	A-1 Sofimart Incorporated	l	715 E Mishawa Mishawaka IN	-	
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	S	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12632001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	La Preferida LLC La Preferida LLC		819 S Green Ri Evansville IN 4		
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob	acco	Fine:	100.00
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	Products Sale or possession of cigar payment of tax or stamps a seizure; forfeiture; redempt	affixed;	Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11731001 Vigo	NAME:	iVape eCigs		1703 South 7th Terre Haute IN		
11/27/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.7.6.3(B)	DESCRIPTION:	E-Liquid Received From No	on-Permit	Fine:	100.00